Any citizen currently 

receiving the reduced water service charge for low-income citizens shall automatically receive the reduced 

roadway maintenance fee.  Principal residences occupied by a person(s) having an annual income(s) that does 

not exceed one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the most recently published federal poverty low income 

guidelines (as established by the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the U.S. 

Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. 9902(2).), are eligible for reduced

[...]

Any citizen currently receiving the

reduced water service charge for low-income citizens shall automatically receive the reduced roadway

maintenance fee. Principal residences occupied by a person(s) having an annual income(s) that does not exceed

one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the most recently published federal poverty low income guidelines (as

established by the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the U.S. Department of

Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. 9902(2).), are eligible for reduced park maintenance